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F1sH PrODUCTION CENTRES

189. Surt BAIRAGI DWIBEDY:
Will the Minister of Foop AND AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the total investment made by all the States in the Fish Production Centres managed by the States during the First and the Seconq Five Year Plan periods and whether the amount has been financed to any extent by the Centre; and

(b) what was the total income from this particular investment during the same period?

tae DEPUTY MINISTER or AGRI-CULTURE (SuHrt M. V. KRISHNAPPA):
(a) and (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha, when it is collected.

COVERING OF PLATFORMS AT RAILwWAY
SraTioN, REwWART

190. Sarmx BANSI LAL: Will the Minister of RarmLwayvs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it js a fact that all the plaforms at the Railway Station, Rewari have not so far been covered;
and

(b) if so, by when Government propose to take necessary action to cover the platforms?

Tye DEPUTY MINISTER or RAIL~
WAYS (Surr SusH Nawaz KHAN):
(a) and (b) Covering exists at present on platforms No. 1, 2, 3 and 4, which is considereq adequate. It is also proposed to provide additional covering on the island platform, now under construction, in 1963-64, if funds permit. -

PoararL Facrurry 1 GUJIARAT
VILLAGES

191. Smrr J. K. MODI: Wil] the Minister of TrRaNspORT aND CoMmMU-NICATIONS be pleased to state:
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(a) how many villages in the State of Gujarat are without any postal facilities; and

(b) how many villages in the said State are there where post is delivered once a week only?

Tue MINISTER or TRANSPORT aNnD COMMUNICATIONS (Dmr.
P. SusBaravan): (a) 1,541.

(b) 2,063.
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ETC. RELATING TO Crass IV STAFF
OF THE HEALTH MINISTRY

192, Sur1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Hravta be pleased to refer to the answer

+ [ ]English translation,

